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Si Roll 
No No 

3 

The following candidates who appeared in the written competitive examination 
conducted by Zoram Medical College & Hospital for recruitment to the post of Nursing Officer 
(CTVS unit) on regular basis held on 17th & 18h July, 2025 are declared to have qualified for Personal 
Interview. Their names are arranged in order of Roll Numbers only. 

Date of Interview 
Venue 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. of vacant posts 

1005 

No. of candidates who completed written examination 
No. of candidates who qualified for Personal lnterview 

1006 

ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL 
Government of Mizoram 

1018 

1037 

Date, time and place of Personal Interview is scheduled as below. 

1039 

1045 

Falkawn, Aizawl District, Mizoram -796005 

1049 

1055 

Result ofwritten examination for recruitment to the post of Nursing Officer (CTVS 
unit) held on 17h & 18h July, 2025. 

Name 

C. Laldinmawii 

Health & Family Welfare Department, 

C. Lalduhzuali 

CIRCULAR 

2nd September, 2025 (Tuesday), 10:00am onwards 
Office of the Commissioner & Secretary, 

Room No. 116-117, 1% Floor, 
Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO, Aizawl 

Christina Laldingngheti 

Judithi Lalnunfeli 

1058 Lalenpuii 

K. Lalhmachhuani 

Laldintluangi 

KC Malsawmtluangi 

Lalbiakchhuani 

Dated Falkawn, the 20h August, 2025 

Father's / Mother's 
Name 

C. Chalngaihzuala (L) 

Rohmingliana 

JH Rodawla 

Khuanghlunchhungi 

Lalbiaknungi 
KC Lawmzuala 

Lalduhthanga 

2 

Lalbiaklawma (L) 

R. Lalremzaua 
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9863272133 (Adr 
6033188259 (Ac. 

9383212171 (Casua. 
Zmc@zmc.edu 

director@zmc.ed1 
acadeic@zmc.edt 

medsup.lalkawn@gmail.a 

82 

20 

Address 

4/25, Kulikawn Vengthlang, 
Aizawl, Mizoram 
Bethlehem Vengthlang, 
Aizawl, Mizoram 

H. No -79, Electric Veng, 
Khawzawl, Mizoram 

Chanmari West, Sairang Road, 
Toyata Show Room Building, 
Aizawl 

Sihphir, Mizoram 
Armed Veng, Aizawl 
D-32, Electric Veng, Elim 
Street, Aizawl, Mizoram 

Zmc.edu 

G-25, Khatla South 
564, North Branch, Kawlkulh, 
Khawzawl Dist., Mizoram 



10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1059 

1067 Lalnungrengi 

1068 Lalnunhlimi 

1080 Lalremliani 

1088 Lalrinnungi 

1091 

1094 

1100 

1121 

1123 

1. 

2 

Lalfakzuali Pachuau 

3. 

1146 Saihmingliani 

1 

2 

Lalruatdika 

3 

Lalruatpuii Sailo 

4 

Lalthanmawii 

5 

Pheobe Lalrinhlui 

R. Lalchhanchhuahi 

Memo No.A.12033/1/2025-ZMCH(E) 
Copy to: 

PC Lalrokima 

K. Lalduhawma 

Lallianthanga 

Thanngura (L) 

Lalhumhima 

4 Experience certificates, if any. 

Notice Board 

Hmangaihtluanga 

Guard file 

Sangtluanga Sailo 

Lalchhanchhuaha 

CMS Dawngliana 

John Lalrinpuia 

Candidates are requested to bring their original copies of the following documents. 

Educational Certificates (HSLC onwards). 

Amstrong Lalfakmawia 
Sailo (L) 

Nursing Council Registration certificate. 
Computer proficiency certificate. 

A-9, Khatla, Aizawl 
A-52, Ramhlún Venglai, 
Aizawl, Mizoram 

A 30, Sakhisih, Model Veng, 
Aizawl, Mizoram 

Web Manager, ZMC for uploading on the website 

CNB-D, 13C, Chaltlang, Lily 
Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram 
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Tuithiang Veng, Aizawl, 
Mizoram 

Zobawm, Kulikawn West, 
Aizawl, Mizoram 

F.47, Khatla East, Aizawl, 
Mizorarm 

286, Field Veng, Thenzawl, 
Mizoram 

T-26, Ramthar Veng, Lunglei 
C/26, Bishop Road, Ramthar 
Veng, Aizawl 

B-34, Ramhlun Venglai, 
Aizawl 

Sd/ 
(H. LALENGMAWIA, IAS) 

Chairman, Selection Committee 
& 

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram 
Health & Family Welfare Department 

P.P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department 
Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department 

Dated Falkawn, the 20h August, 2025 

(Dr. JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA) 
Director 

Zoram Medical College & Hospital 
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