

## **ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL**

Government of Mizoram Falkawn, Aizawl District, Mizoram - 796005 9863272133 (Adir 6033188259 (Aci 9383212171 (Casua zmc@zmc.edt director@zmc.edt academic@zmc.edt medsup.falkawn@gmail.cc zmc.edu

No.A.12033/1/2025-ZMCH(E)

Dated Falkawn, the 20th August, 2025

## **CIRCULAR**

Subject:

Result of written examination for recruitment to the post of Nursing Officer (CTVS

unit) held on 17th & 18th July, 2025.

The following candidates who appeared in the written competitive examination conducted by Zoram Medical College & Hospital for recruitment to the post of Nursing Officer (CTVS unit) on regular basis held on 17<sup>th</sup> & 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 are declared to have qualified for Personal Interview. **Their names are arranged in order of Roll Numbers only.** 

No. of vacant posts

2

No. of candidates who completed written examination

82

No. of candidates who qualified for Personal Interview

20

Date, time and place of Personal Interview is scheduled as below.

**Date of Interview** 

2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025 (Tuesday), 10:00am onwards

Venue

Office of the Commissioner & Secretary,

Health & Family Welfare Department,

Room No. 116-117, 1st Floor,

Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO, Aizawl

Sl No	Roll No	Name	Father's / Mother's Name	Address
1	1005	C. Laldinmawii	C. Chalngaihzuala (L)	4/25, Kulikawn Vengthlang, Aizawl, Mizoram
2	1006	C. Lalduhzuali	Rohmingliana	Bethlehem Vengthlang, Aizawl, Mizoram
3	1018	Christina Laldingngheti	JH Rodawla	H. No - 79, Electric Veng, Khawzawl, Mizoram
4	1037	Judithi Lalnunfeli	Khuanghlunchhungi	Chanmari West, Sairang Road, Toyata Show Room Building, Aizawl
5	1039	K. Lalhmachhuani	Lalbiaknungi	Sihphir, Mizoram
6	1045	KC Malsawmtluangi	KC Lawmzuala	Armed Veng, Aizawl
7	1049	Lalbiakchhuani	Lalduhthanga	D-32, Electric Veng, Elim Street, Aizawl, Mizoram
8	1055	Laldintluangi	Lalbiaklawma (L)	G-25, Khatla South
9	1058	Lalenpuii	R. Lalremzaua	564, North Branch, Kawlkulh, Khawzawl Dist., Mizoram

10	1059	Lalfakzuali Pachuau	PC Lalrokima	A-9, Khatla, Arzawl
11	1067	Lalnungrengi	K. Lalduhawma	A-52, Ramhlun Venglai, Aizawl, Mizoram
12	1068	Lalnunhlimi	Lallianthanga	A 30, Sakhisih, Model Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram
13	1080	Lalremliani	Thanngura (L)	CNB-D, 13C, Chaltlang, Lily Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram
14	1088	Lalrinnungi	Lalhumhima	Tuithiang Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram
15	1091	Lalruatdika	Hmangaihtluanga	Zobawm, Kulikawn West, Aizawl, Mizoram
16	1094	Lalruatpuii Sailo	Sangtluanga Sailo	F-47, Khatla East, Aizawl, Mizoram
17	1100	Lalthanmawii	Lalchhanchhuaha	286, Field Veng, Thenzawl, Mizoram
18	1121	Pheobe Lalrinhlui	CMS Dawngliana	T-26, Ramthar Veng, Lunglei
19	1123	R. Lalchhanchhuahi	John Lalrinpuia	C/26, Bishop Road, Ramthar Veng, Aizawl
20	1146	Saihmingliani	Amstrong Lalfakmawia Sailo (L)	B-34, Ramhlun Venglai, Aizawl

## Candidates are requested to bring their original copies of the following documents.

- 1. Educational Certificates (HSLC onwards).
- 2. Nursing Council Registration certificate.
- 3. Computer proficiency certificate.
- 4. Experience certificates, if any.

Sd/-

(H. LALENGMAWIA, IAS) Chairman, Selection Committee

&

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Health & Family Welfare Department Dated Falkawn, the 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

Memo No.A.12033/1/2025-ZMCH(E)

Copy to:-

- 1. P.P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 2. Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 3. Web Manager, ZMC for uploading on the website
- 4. Notice Board
- 5. Guard file

(D. JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA)

(Dr. JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA)

Director

Zoram Medical College & Hospital